

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6442/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2005 in MFA No. 7974/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

PUTTANNAIAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. SATHYAVATHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 11/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Santosh Paul,Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. M.J. Paul,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1228 OF 2008  
[Arising out of SLP(C) No.6442/2006]

PUTTANNAIAH AND ANR.

... APPELLANT(S)

:VERSUS:

R. SATHYAVATHI AND ANR.  
)

... RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

Leave granted.

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties, we direct that the interest payable on the amount of compensation shall be calculated at the rate of 9 per cent per annum instead and in place of 6 per cent per annum. The appeal is disposed of with the aforementioned direction.

.....J  
(S.B. SINHA)

.....J  
(V.S. SIRPURKAR)

NEW DELHI,  
FEBRUARY 11, 2008.